APPLIED OPTOELECTRONICS, INC.
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 850nm Transceiver
AQPA9NxxADLN0778
80-21-0778 REV A003
© Applied Optoelectronics, Inc. 2015
Page 1 of 14
Features
Applications
Ordering Information
Form Factor Date Rate Media Distance
Wavelength
(nm)
Voltage
(V)
Coupling
DDM
(Y/N)
Temperature
(°C)
Part Number
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 2m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N02ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 2.5m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N2AADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 3m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N03ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 3.5m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N3AADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 4m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N04ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 4.5m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N4AADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 5m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N05ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 5.5m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N5AADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 6m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N06ADLN0778
� QSFP28 Type AOC Transceiver
� 850nm VCSEL
� 100Gb/s aggregated bidirectional data
throughput
� Contain clock and data recovery (CDR)
� 2m-40m transmission with MMF
� 3.3V single power supply
� Power consumption < 3.5 W
� Infiniband EDR / 100G Base-SR4
� Digital diagnostic functions (Via I
2
C)
� Compliant with QSFP28 MSA SFF-8665
� IEEE 802.3bm 100GBASE SR4
� Compliant with RoHS
� Compliant with UL & TUV
� 100Gb/s Ethernet 100GBASE SR4‐
� Fiber channel 4xFC (4x 25.78125Gbps)
� Infiniband EDR interconnects
� Proprietary multi channel links ‐
APPLIED OPTOELECTRONICS, INC.
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 850nm Transceiver
AQPA9NxxADLN0778
80-21-0778 REV A003
© Applied Optoelectronics, Inc. 2015
Page 2 of 14
Ordering Information
Form Factor Date Rate Media Distance
Wavelength
(nm)
Voltage
(V)
Coupling
DDM
(Y/N)
Temperature
(°C)
Part Number
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 6.5m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N6AADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 7m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N07ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 7.5m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N7AADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 8m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N08ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 8.5m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N8AADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 9m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N09ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 9.5m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N9AADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 10m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N10ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 11m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N11ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 12m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N12ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 13m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N13ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 14m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N14ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 15m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N15ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 16m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N16ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 17m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N17ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 18m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N18ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 19m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N19ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 20m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N20ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 21m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N21ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 22m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N22ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 23m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N23ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 24m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N24ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 25m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N25ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 26m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N26ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 27m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N27ADLN0778
APPLIED OPTOELECTRONICS, INC.
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 850nm Transceiver
AQPA9NxxADLN0778
80-21-0778 REV A003
© Applied Optoelectronics, Inc. 2015
Page 3 of 14
Ordering Information
 Form
Factor
Date Rate Media Distance
Wavelength
(nm)
Voltage
(V)
Coupling
DDM
(Y/N)
Temperature
(°C)
Part Number
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 28m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N28ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 29m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N29ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 30m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N30ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 31m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N31ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 32m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N32ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 33m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N33ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 34m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N34ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 35m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N35ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 36m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQPA9N36ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 37m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQOP9N37ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 38m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQOP9N38ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 39m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQOP9N39ADLN0778
QSFP28 AOC 100G MMF 40m 850 3.3 AC/AC Y 0 ~ +70 AQOP9N40ADLN0778